Community Care Services Program – VNHS Care Management Unit
Fiscal Year 2018 Client Statistics

	
	July
	Aug
	Sept
	Oct
	Nov
	Dec
	Jan
	Feb
	March
	April
	May
	June

	Assessment/Reassessment

	#

New Clients
	72
	77
	38
	52
	42
	45
	48
	60
	75
	63
	61
	41

	# Transfers In
	2
	2
	6
	2
	4
	2


	1
	3
	4
	7
	0
	4

	#

Reasses
	170
	92
	75
	137
	149
	135

	111
	128
	144
	91
	118
	117

	

	#

Termin
	60
	55
	70
	52
	38
	49
	62
	73
	93
	88
	88
	56

	

	SSI

Clients
	639
	645
	630
	629
	629
	644
	642
	631
	621
	624
	609
	600

	MAO

Clients
	984
	1008
	993
	1061
	1073
	1061
	1064
	1061
	1039
	1024
	1004
	1016

	PMAO

Clients
	460
	458
	430
	358
	372
	419
	436
	455
	477
	450
	442
	436

	*Other
	24
	21
	16
	13
	12
	13
	13
	13
	12
	11
	9
	8

	Total
	2141
	2134
	2072
	2081
	2108
	2156
	2174
	2257
	2263
	2220
	2173
	2081


*This number represents those clients whose cost share exceeds the total cost of services.

